
COLORADO LAWYER TRUST ACCOUNT FOUNDATION 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS & STAFF 

2022-2023 
 
 
 
Officers  
 
Chuong M. Le, President 
3i Law 
2000 S. Colorado Blvd. #10000 
Denver, CO 80222 
(303) 245-2107 

  cle@3ilawfirm.com 
  (2nd term expires 10/24 – COLTAF) 
 

David M. (Dave) Johnson, Vice President 
Johnson Kush PC 
24 S. Weber Street #300  
Colorado Springs, CO 80903 
(719) 471-4034 
dave@johnsonkush.com 

  (2nd term expires 10/24 – CBA) 
 
Erin M. Eiselein, Secretary 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
1144 15th Street #3300 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-572-6500 
Erin.Eiselein@gtlaw.com 
(2nd term expires 10/25 – CBA) 
 
Sam Niebrugge, Treasurer 
Davis Graham & Stubbs LLP 
1550 17th Street #500 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 892-9400  
sam.niebrugge@dgslaw.com  
(1st term expires 10/24 – COLTAF) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Elizabeth (Ibby) Aigler 
UMB Bank 
1670 Broadway 
Denver, CO  80202 
(303) 839-2230 
Elizabeth.Aigler@umb.com 
(unexpired term expires 10/23 – COLTAF) 
 
Matthew R. (Matt) Baca 
Colorado Legal Services 
1905 Sherman Street #400 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 866-9399  
mbaca@colegalserv.org 
(Appointed by Colorado Legal Services) 
 
Angela D. Boykins 
Denver District Court 
1437 Bannock Street, Rm 256 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 606-2460  
boykinslaw@gmail.com 
(1st term expires 10/23 – CBA) 
 
Clarissa Collier 
Wheeler Trigg O’Donnell LLP  
370 17th Street #4500 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 244-0155  
collier@wtotrial.com  
(1st term expires 10/24 – COLTAF) 
 
Kim Eilber 
PNC Private Bank 
1144 15th Street, #2800 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 729-1941 
kim.eilber@pnc.com  
(1st term expires 10/25 – COLTAF) 
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C. Adam Foster 
Total Management, Inc. 
5275 Quebec St., Unit 201 
Commerce City, CO 80022 
(720) 334-7676 
adamfosterllc@gmail.com 
(1st term expires 10/25 – CBF) 
 
Julie Gifford 
Otten Johnson Robinson Neff & Ragonetti 
950 17th Street, #1600 
Denver, CO 80202  
(303) 575-7542 
jgifford@ottenjohnson.com 
(1st term expires 10/25 – CBA) 
 
Jeffrey M. (Jeff) Kane  
Southwest Water and Property Law LLC 
10 Town Plaza #422  
Durango, Colorado 81301 
(970) 426-5480  
jkane@swpropertylaw.com  
(1st term expires 10/24 – CBA) 
 
William J. (Bill) Martinez  
US District Court – Dist. Of Colorado  
901 19th Street Room A841  
Denver, CO 80294  
(303) 335-2805  
william_j_martinez@cod.uscourts.gov  
(1st term expires 10/23 – COLTAF) 
 
Trung Nguyen 
BMO 
6455 S. Yosemite St. #900  
Greenwood Village, CO 80111  
(303) 846-8948 
trung.nguyen@bankofthewest.com 
(2nd term expires 10/25 – COLTAF) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Elizabeth A. (Liz) Och 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
1601 Wewatta Street #900 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 454-2469 
elizabeth.och@hoganlovells.com  
(1st term expires 10/24 – CBA) 
 
J. Steven (Steve) Patrick 
7th Judicial District 
Gunnison County Courthouse  
200 E. Virginia Avenue 
Gunnison, CO 81230 
(970) 642-8300  
steven.patrick@judicial.state.co.us 
(2nd term expires 10/24 – CBA) 
 
 
 
Colorado Lawyer Trust Account 
Foundation (COLTAF) 
1120 Lincoln Street #701 
Denver, CO  80203 
(303) 863-7221 fax (303) 863-7226 
 
Diana M. Poole, Executive Director  
diana@legalaidfoundation.org  
 
Kelly W. Bossley, Associate Director  
kelly@legalaidfoundation.org  
 
Mike Lee, Administrator 
mike@legalaidfoundation.org  
 
Maria Rentzios, Administrative Assistant 
maria@legalaidfoundation.org 

 
COLTAF shares staff with the Legal Aid Foundation of 
Colorado. 
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